

Press Release

3907 Rosemead Boulevard, Rosemead, California 91770 Contact: Cynthia Bracamonte, Exec. Asst. to the Superintendent Tel 626.312.2900 x212 Fax 626.312.2906

www.rosemead.k12.ca.us communications@rosemead.k12.ca.us





facebook @RosemeadSchoolDistrict

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 20, 2019

Rosemead School District Congratulates Emma W. Shuey Elementary School and Mildred B. Janson Elementary School for being Named California Distinguished Schools for 2020



Rosemead, California: The Rosemead School District Board of Trustees and District Administration congratulate Emma W. Shuey Elementary School and Mildred B. Janson Elementary School Staff and Students for being named California Distinguished Schools for 2020.

The award reflects the success by both schools in making exceptional gains in implementing the academic content and performance standards adopted by the State Board of Education for all students by meeting state



indicators as described on the California School Dashboard.

Shuey and Janson will be recognized during the California School Recognition Program Awards Ceremony on February 10, 2020 in Anaheim.



"This recognition is a testament and affirmation of the hard work and dedication of every

single member of our Rosemead family. Our teachers and support staff work tirelessly every day to provide a rigorous and engaging academic program for our talented students," stated Superintendent Mr. Alejandro Ruvalcaba.



On behalf of the Rosemead School District Board of Trustees and District Administration we are extremely proud and congratulate Emma W. Shuey Elementary School and Mildred B. Janson Elementary school for a job well done!



About the California Distinguished Schools Award

The State Superintendent of Public Instruction Tony Thurmond announces all elementary schools which are being honored for the annual California Distinguished Schools Award Program. Sponsored by the California Department of Education and presented by California Casualty, the program recognizes outstanding education programs and practices. Schools are awarded for closing the achievement gap and for achieving exceptional student performance. A component of the California School Recognition Program, the Distinguished Schools program recognizes schools based on performance and progress on the state indicators as specified on the California School Indicators include test scores, suspension rates, and conditions and climate. Dashboard.

Elementary schools and middle and high schools are recognized in alternate years; therefore, awardees hold the title for two years. To learn more about the CDE awards visit: www.cde.ca.gov.

About the Rosemead School District

The Rosemead School District (RSD) was established in 1859 and is a Local Education Agency (LEA) led by Superintendent Mr. Alejandro Ruvalcaba. The District's education program includes students in preschool, transitional kindergarten, kindergarten, and grades 1st through 8th. The Rosemead School District offers programs as follows and are not limited to: Full Day Kindergarten, English Language Development (ELD); Instrumental Music program (4th-8th grades); Student in Need program; State Preschool; Transitional Kindergarten; Before and Afterschool programs: K.S.A.R.T. (Kinder After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.A.R.T. (After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.E.S. (After School Education and Safety) program; Migrant Education Program; Gifted and Talented Program (GATE); Science Olympiad; Franklin Covey's Leader in Me® Program and 7-Habits®; Positive Behavior Intervention and Supports (PBIS); Migrant Education; and Special Education programs. For more information about the Rosemead School District, please visit www.rosemead.k12.ca.us. For more information about school educational programs, please contact the Educational Services Department at (626) 312-2900 x213.

We encourage everyone to follow the Rosemead School District via the *free* Rosemead Mobile App, download the app today (for instructions visit https://www.rosemead.k12.ca.us). Stay informed about the great things happening at the Rosemead School District via Twitter @CommunicateRSD, Instagram @communicationsrsd, Facebook @RosemeadSchoolDistrict.